
2021 Fort Hays State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-22   Conf: 17-9   Home: 11-3   Away: 7-12   Neutral: 6-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (321), Opp (295)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Adler (1), Espinoza (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Capra (6), Breckbill (3), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (96-132), Breckbill (29-
41), Nelson (22-30), Chapman (21-28), Capra (19-25), Espinoza (3-4), Jamison (2-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Breckbill, Sara .331 46-46 139 20 46 11 0 2 27 63 .453 13 7 19 0 .413 1 0 0-0 267 27 9 .970
21 Beggs, Loren .326 46-45 138 21 45 7 3 5 26 73 .529 18 1 23 1 .403 2 0 0-0 68 72 9 .940
1 Philop, Grace .286 44-44 133 12 38 4 0 0 14 42 .316 12 3 14 0 .358 0 2 1-1 15 0 2 .882
28 Tiffany, Sarah .273 44-44 139 22 38 9 1 2 14 55 .396 6 3 14 0 .315 1 7 8-8 54 2 3 .949
20 Espinoza, Jessica .261 42-40 111 12 29 1 1 0 12 32 .288 14 0 23 1 .341 1 5 3-3 58 2 3 .952
13 Sale, Lily .250 46-46 136 12 34 6 0 1 8 43 .316 11 2 12 0 .313 1 5 1-1 74 76 14 .915
15 Adler, Katie .244 40-38 119 17 29 3 0 0 6 32 .269 12 2 16 0 .323 0 3 2-2 61 63 2 .984
11 Reed, Kristen .243 37-35 103 13 25 4 0 2 10 35 .340 2 11 18 2 .325 1 1 1-2 130 2 4 .971
8 Caldwell, Terran .215 37-26 65 8 14 1 0 0 7 15 .231 8 1 11 0 .311 0 1 5-5 34 1 1 .972
3 Fox, Haley .250 9-8 20 3 5 1 0 1 4 9 .450 2 1 7 0 .348 0 0 0-0 10 11 2 .913
22 Capra, Elise .232 30-21 69 9 16 1 0 4 10 29 .420 1 0 19 1 .239 1 0 0-0 98 14 7 .941
2 Parmley, Betsy .194 16-9 31 0 6 1 0 0 3 7 .226 2 0 8 0 .242 0 0 0-0 23 1 1 .960
4 Gates, Hannah .143 21-7 14 7 2 0 0 0 0 2 .143 2 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-1 3 0 1 .750
18 Kagan, Lexi .111 12-5 18 1 2 0 0 0 3 2 .111 1 2 8 0 .227 1 0 0-0 4 9 1 .929
Totals .266 46-46 1235 157 329 49 5 17 144 439 .355 104 33 197 5 .337 9 24 21-23 920 342 65 .951
Opponents .252 46-46 1198 143 302 54 7 22 117 436 .364 106 26 245 3 .325 7 25 48-66 923 329 49 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Nelson, Michaelanne 2.15 11-12 24 21 16 2-1 1 136.2 118 58 42 48 135 22 4 10 .227 8 15 0 2 11
20 Espinoza, Jessica 2.33 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 .304 2 2 0 0 1
16 Jamison, Megan 2.77 1-1 7 2 0 0-1 0 17.2 18 9 7 3 12 2 0 2 .265 1 1 0 0 2
23 Chapman, Hailey 2.92 12-9 25 23 19 3-0 0 146.1 159 74 61 55 96 28 3 10 .270 9 8 0 5 11
Totals 2.56 24-22 58 46 35 6 1 306.2 302 143 112 106 245 54 7 22 .252 20 26 0 7 25
Opponents 2.87 22-24 78 46 22 8 1 307.2 329 157 126 104 197 49 5 17 .266 16 33 0 9 24



2021 Fort Hays State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Jamison, Megan 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 2 2 .500 0 0
15 Adler, Katie 126 61 63 2 .984 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Caldwell, Terran 36 34 1 1 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Reed, Kristen 136 130 2 4 .971 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Breckbill, Sara 303 267 27 9 .970 5 29 12 .707 3 0
2 Parmley, Betsy 25 23 1 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Espinoza, Jessica 63 58 2 3 .952 0 3 1 .750 0 0
12 Nelson, Michaelanne 40 5 33 2 .950 0 22 8 .733 0 0
28 Tiffany, Sarah 59 54 2 3 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Capra, Elise 119 98 14 7 .941 0 19 6 .760 6 1
21 Beggs, Loren 149 68 72 9 .940 5 0 0 — 0 0
18 Kagan, Lexi 14 4 9 1 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sale, Lily 164 74 76 14 .915 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Fox, Haley 23 10 11 2 .913 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Chapman, Hailey 42 15 23 4 .905 0 21 7 .750 0 0
1 Philop, Grace 17 15 0 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gates, Hannah 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1327 920 342 65 .951 18 48 18 .727 9 1
Opponents 1301 923 329 49 .962 15 21 2 .913 7 0


